Fulton County Logo
Contact the County
Government banner
 
 
 
 
 
 

Boil Water Advisory Lifted - Water is Safe to Drink | Print |

 

UPDATE: The City of Atlanta has now lifted the boil-water advisory issued on Monday, December 3, 2018 for all areas. Samples taken in these areas confirmed there was no contamination of the public water system. Water may be used for all purposes without boiling. The Georgia Environmental Protection Division has been notified.

--------------------------------------------------------

City of Atlanta Department of Watershed Management Issues
Boil-Water Advisory for City of Atlanta Residents and Businesses
Atlanta – The Department of Watershed Management has issued a boil water advisory out of an abundance of caution and in accordance with Georgia EPD guidance for public advisory. The Department of Watershed Management calls for immediate water restriction to critical uses only to allow system pressures to rebuild.
The boil water advisory is only in effect for the affected areas identified on the map. [CLICK MAP HERE].
In order to protect the public from a potential health hazard, all residents and property owners that have experienced water outages and/or low water pressures are advised to boil all water prior to use, or use bottled water, for drinking, cooking, preparing baby food or brushing teeth. The water should be boiled for one minute past a rolling boil. Infants, the elderly and those with immune deficiencies should be particularly cautious. Do not drink water from public water fountains in the impacted area.
Due to a control issue at the Hemphill Pump Station this morning, the Hemphill Zone experienced a water outage and very low pressures throughout the zone. Water has now been restored to the impacted area; however, the advisory will remain in place until DWM is cleared to lift the advisory following sampling protocols.
Vigorous hand washing or showers with soap and tap water should be safe for basic personal hygiene. However, if washing hands to prepare food, use boiled
(then cooled) water along with handwashing soap.
The public should continue to boil their water or use bottled water until the boil water advisory is lifted. If you experienced a loss of water at your address but your address is not within the area described, the City recommends you follow these precautions.
The Department of Watershed Management will follow its flushing protocols for the system as a precaution and has sampled the affected zones to affirm that there is no contamination in the system. The Georgia Environmental Protection Division will advise

 
 

Translate This Page

Fulton County BOC Public Notices
One Fulton Blog
Anti bullying in the workplace banner